BOX ASSIGNMENTS	11-20-2000	
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRASIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINA	101522145	
1. NAME OF ORIGINAL ASSIGNEE:		
NAME: APT, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company	01,3	
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1259, Huntsville, Texas, 77342-1259		
ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES ATTACHED? YES NO		
2. NEW NAME OF ASSIGNEE:		
NAME: Cymetech, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company		
ADDRESS: 7629 State Highway 75 South, Huntsville, Texas 77340		
ADDITIONAL NAMES & ADDRESSES ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Subject to a subject to the		
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)		
ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: August 18, 2000		
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY		
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION	NCNC	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:		
A. PATENT NUMBER M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item	**************************************	
5,585,510 14516-026-5905 Mazany		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Patents 1 = TOTAL	1
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	6. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)	
Attn.: Docket/Calendar Department ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
50 Fremont Street		
Fifth Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-2230		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. CLIENT NO.	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHA	RGE
	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER	₹: 03-3975
14516-026-5905 BFG-410	14516-026-5905	:
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc	10. Total number of pages including this	
1201 (<.X-	cover sheet, attachments and document	2
The state of the st	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)	
Signature Attornov: W. Patrick Reputsson		
Attorney: W. Patrick Bengtsson Reg. No. 32,456	 Date: October 17, 2000	
Atty/Sec: WPB/gfp TEL: (415) 983-1508	FAX: (415) 983-1200	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0039

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/23/2000 001426479 - 3185284

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF APT, LLC

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (DEL. CODE ANN, tit.6, §§18-101,

et seq), APT, LLC hereby files the following amendment to its Certificate of formation:

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company adopting this Certificate of Amendment is APT, LLC (herein the "LLC")
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment is being filed for the purposes of changing the name of the LLC. This Certificate of Amendment changes Article FIRST of the original Certificate of Formation of APT, LLC, which states that 'The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is APT, LLC."

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Cymetech, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 18th day of August, 2000.

APT, LLC

By: ADVANCED POLYMER TECHNOLGIES, L.L.C.

A Manager and Member of APT, LLC

Charles S. Woodson, Its Manager

Fridon/West/Aprils. 100/Amendan.Confidence of Form. wpd

RECORDED: 10/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0040